
 

 
 
 

 
 

2023 HOLIDAYS 
 

OFFICIAL LIST OF OFFICE CLOSINGS 
 
 

Monday, January 2, 2023 – New Year’s Day 

Monday, January 16, 2023 – Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Monday, February 20, 2023 – President’s Day 

Monday, May 29, 2023 – Memorial Day 

Monday, June 19, 2023 – Juneteenth 

Monday, September 4, 2023 – Labor Day 

Thursday, November 23, 2023 - Thanksgiving Day 

Monday, December 25, 2023 – Christmas Day 

Monday, January 1, 2024 – New Year’s Day 

 

 

 

Monday, October 9, 2023 – Columbus Day is not observed in Michigan 

 

Approved 11/14/2022 

 
 

Lima Township Clerk 

Based on State of Michigan and Lima Township’s scheduled office hours. 

     www.limatownshipmi.gov 




